

No. 45/1)FO/I1l I)AR/CC12024 I)ated: 25-06-2024

## Fire Safely Compliance Certificate ANNEXURE-I

Group 'B' Educational Buildings up to 14.99 Mtrs in heights "B1 & B2-Schools up to senior secondary level and other institution" NCB-2016, Part-4. Table 7 (11) 3.1.3 (Group B Educational Buildings

To,
The Authorized Signatory,
The principal
Sai Gnyan Public School
Bidar
Tq District Bidar.

Sir,

Sub: Issue of "Compliance report" with respect to Sai Shradha Educational And

Charitable Trust Bidar tq District Bidar. a constructed Low rise school building Sai Gnyan Public School CMC no. 19-1-460/102 Near Airforce Gate Bidar tq District Bidar.

Ref: 1.Advice Ref No. 51/DFO/BDRJ2024 Date :10-06-2024

2. CNo. 09/FSO/BDR/CC/2024 Date 25-06-2024

With reference to subject above cited, "Fire Safety Recommendation" was issued wide reference (I) to the premises of required Sai Shradha Educational And Charitable Trust Bidar tq District Bidar. a constructed Low rise school building **Sai Gnyan Public School CMC no. 19-1-460/102 Near Airforce Gate Bidar tq District Bidar.** With a condition to fulfill the recommendations and compliance the same within 3 months.

With reference cited 2 above, the management "Sai Shradha Educational And Charitable Trust Bidar tq District Bidar. a constructed Low rise school building **Sai Gnyan Public School CMC no. 19-1-460/102 Near Airforce Gate Bidar tq District Bidar.** Had requested for the compliance report from our department. In this regard the building was inspected by Fire Station officer Bidar on Date: 24-06-2024 and submitted the report & recommended to issue Compliance Certificate.

Under the above circumstances the Kamataka Fire & Emergency Services Department is issuing the "Compliance <u>Report"</u> Sai Shradha Educational And Charitable Trust Bidar tq District Bidar. a constructed Low rise school building Sai Gnyan Public School CMC no. 19-1-460/102 Near Airforce Gate Bidar tq District Bidar

Subject to proper maintenance of fire fighting systems in good working condition and atleast 40% of employees should be trained in basic fire lighting at our R.A Mundkur Fire & Emergency Academy. Bannerghatta Road, Bengaluru.

This Compliance Report is valid till Dated 09/06/2025 and it is renewable.

Copy To
1) Director General of Police and
Director General Karnataka State Fire and Emergency
Service Bangalore-42